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nual salary of each alderman at a sum not to exceed $600
$7,750, to take effect on July 1, 3969 1961. :

. Sec. 2. Extra Session Laws 1959, Chapter 12, Section
2, is amended to read:

Sec. 2. The salary herein provided for shall continue
until June 30, 1961 1963. At least ninety 90 days prior to June
30th of each odd year commencing in 396% 1963 the city
council shall by resolution set the salary of the city council
for the following two years at such figure as it may deter-
mine not in excess of $0800 $7,750 unless otherwise provided
by charter amendment.

Sec. 3. This act shall become effective only after its
approval by a majority vote of the city council of the city of
glaiémeapolis, and wpon compliance with Lows 1959, Chapter

Approved May 27, 1961.

EXTRA SESSION
CHAPTER 44—S8. F. No. 32
[Not Coded]

An act relating to the municipal court of the city of Min-
neapolis; providing for a clerk and deputy clerks of the court
and their classification and salaries; repealing Extra Session
Laws 1959, Chapter 7, Sections 1 to .

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minneapolis municipal court, clerks. The
municipal court established in the city of Minneapolis shall
have a clerk of court, one chief deputy clerk, three assistant
chief deputy clerks, twelve senior deputy elerks, and such
number of junior deputy clerks as the clerk of court, with the
approval of the judges, deems necessary.

Sec. 2. Annual salaries. The annual salary of the
clerks named in section 1 are:

Clerk of Court $9220
Chief Deputy Clerk . 7500
Asgsistant Chief Deputy Clerks, each 6960
Senior Deputy Clerks, each 6300 to 6720
Junior Deputy Clerks, each 4700 to 6080
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Sec. 3. Minimum salaries, increases. Each junior dep-
uty clerk and each senior deputy clerk shall serve in his class-
ification for one year at the minimum salary for that classi-
fication, and his salary shall he increased at the end of each
year's service by $300 until such salaries reach the maximum
for such classification. Deputy clerks returning from active
service in the armed forces of the United States shall re-
ceive automatic salary increases in the same faghion ag though
the time spent in said active service had been spent as a
deputy clerk. With the approval of the judges senior deputy
clerks may be started in that classification at a salary more
than the minimum and may be granted raises in excess of
$300 per year by the clerk. All senior deputy clerks and junior
deputy clerks receiving the maximum salary at the time of
passage of this act shall continue to receive such maximum
salary. ‘

Sec. 4. Retroactive. The provisions of section 2 are
retroactive to January 1, 1961. The salaries set -forth in
section 2 are payable out of the treasury of the city in semi-
monthly installments.

Sec. 5. Repealer. Extra Session Laws 1959, Chapter
T, Sections 1 to 4 are repealed. . .

Approved May 27, 1961. .

EXTRA SESSION
CHAPTER 45—S. F. No. 35
[Not Coded]

An act relating to the salaries and compensation of cer-
tain officials in the county of Hennepin, amending Laws
1951, Chapter 708, Section 1, as amended, and repealing Laws
1957, Chapter 950, Section 3, as amended.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of _i:_hé State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Laws 1951, Chapter 702, Section 1, as
amended by Laws 1953, Chapter 753, Section 1, by Laws 1955,
Chapter 875, Section 1, by Laws 1957, Chapter 950, Section
1, and by Extra Session Laws 1959, Chapter 17, Section 2, ig
amended to read: :

Section 1. Hennepin county; officials’ sala.riias. In

Changes or additions indicated by ifalics, deletions. by strikeout.



